

Home Federal Savings & Loan Chooses Fiserv Solution for Technology Integration and Ease of Use

Brookfield, Wis., June 17, 2010 - Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), the leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, announced today that Home Federal Savings & Loan of Ashland, Ky., with \$272 million in assets, has completed its implementation of an integrated banking solution based on the Cleartouch bank platform. Cleartouch from Fiserv is a real-time account processing solution that integrates best-in-class Fiserv product offerings to address the business needs of growing community and mid-sized banks. Cleartouch is delivered online through a secure service bureau environment.

Home Federal chose an integrated solution suite from Fiserv, including innovative products for account processing, online banking, bill pay and branch capture, item processing and risk and performance solutions. With the integrated solution, Home Federal seeks to increase efficiency and improve the service it offers to customers.

"We chose Fiserv because it was able to deliver a complete solution, including online banking and bill payment, ACH processing and an integrated real-time ledger," said James W. King, executive vice president of Home Federal. "Ease of use for our customers and excellent support service also led us to select Cleartouch."

With the implementation completed, King commented on the success of the conversion and the bank's enthusiasm for its new solution: "The Fiserv team's project management made the whole process seem effortless. Their ability to coordinate all the applications is a testament to their fantastic work ethic. The conversion went extremely well and the staff was able to balance at the end of the day and complete all tasks in a timely manner."

"With a successful implementation behind them, Home Federal can start taking full advantage of the capabilities of the Cleartouch bank platform," said Tom McBride, president, Cleartouch, Bank Solutions, Fiserv. "Home Federal is a forward-thinking organization that uses technology to automate processes and deliver superior service to customers. As their partner, we look forward to helping them meet their long-term goals."

About Home Federal Savings & Loan

Founded in 1889, Home Federal Savings & Loan was organized by a group of local citizens to provide home mortgage loans and savings products for the Ashland, Kentucky community. Today, Home Federal provides full-service banking at six locations for customers residing in Ohio, West Virginia and Kentucky. For more information about Home Federal., visit www.hfsl.com

About Fisery

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is the leading global provider of information management and electronic commerce systems for the financial services industry, driving innovation that transforms experiences for financial institutions and their customers. Fiserv is ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100 survey of top technology partners to the financial services industry. For more information, visit www.fiserv.com.

Media Relations:

Wade Coleman
Director, Public Relations
Fiserv, Inc.
678-375-1210
wade.coleman@fiserv.com

Additional Fisery Contact:

Karen Veling Senior Vice President Bank Solutions Fiserv, Inc. 262-879-5017 karen.veling@fiserv.com